Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmaco Investments, Inc.		02/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPD Development (S) Pte Limited		
Street Address:	10 Science Park Road, #02-04 The Alpha		
Internal Address:	Singapore Science Park II		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	117684		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893795	BIODURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross PC
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4522-59-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0800 3893795

CH \$40.00

900188399

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen				
Signature:	/Lew Hansen/				
Date:	04/04/2011				
Total Attachments: 3 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif source=executed assignment#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0801

Assignment Agreement

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between Pharmaco Investments, Inc. a Delaware corporation with an address at 929 North Front Street, Wilmington, North Carolina, USA 284013331 ("Pharmaco") and PPD Development (S) Pte Limited, a private limited company with an address at 10 Science Park Road, #02-04 The Alpha, Singapore Science Park II, Singapore 117684 ("PPD Development").

WHEREAS, Pharmaco is the owner of the name and mark BIODURO and the identified registrations and applications for registration thereof shown in the attached Schedule (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, PPD Development desires to acquire the Trademarks and Pharmaco is willing to assign the marks to PPD Development.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Effective Date of this Assignment Agreement is 14 FEBRUMPY 2011.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Pharmaco hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PPD Development all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, the business associated with the Trademarks, and Pharmaco's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have relating to the Trademarks, at law or in equity, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Pharmaco shall take such further actions as PPD Development may reasonably request to evidence or confirm this assignment and to assist in the recordation thereof.

1 of 3

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Pharmaco Investments, Inc.

By:

Name: B.

Title: President

County of 1

This document has been subscribed and affirmed, or sworn to before me in the county of

State of healing this 3 day of

(SEAL)

Notary Public

(Print Name)

WOOD PU PPD Development (S) Pte Limited

By:

Matthewar

Name: __

MATTHEW GUNN

Title:

DIRECTOR

Name of Notary Public

Seal of Notary Public:

Teo Eng Leong N2010/0279 Apr 2010 - 31 Mar 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0803

SCHEDULE

BIODURO MARKS

Country	Mark	Appln/Regn No.	Filing/Regn Date	SR File No.
China	BIODURO	Appl. No. 8284801	Filed May 11, 2010	4522-59-CN
CTM (European Community)	BIODURO	Appl. No. 009129339 Regn No. 009129339	Filed May 25, 2010 Regn Nov. 8, 2010	4522-59-CTM
India	BIODURO	Appl. No. 1982650	Filed June 21, 2010	4522-59-IN
Singapore	BIODURO	Appl. No. T10/11374J	Filed September 2, 2010	4522-59-SG
USA	BIODURO	Appl. Serial No. 85/032722 Regn No. 3893795	Filed May 7, 2010 Regn Dec. 21, 2010	4522-59-US

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0804